Report on the Induction Program for B.Sc. First Environmental Science Students, 2023-24 Batch.

Under the guidance of principal Dr. Ganeshchandra N. Shinde, the Graduate Department of Environmental Science Conducted its Induction program for B.Sc. First Year students on 14 September 2023, From 1:30 pm to 2:30 pm

In view of the introducing online platform to the students, this program was held virtually using Webex online platform. This was done to save time and to involve all students in the induction program.

The Webex meet session was launched at 1:30 pm to let all participants comfortably join the program. The induction program was initiated and presided over by the head of Department Mr. B. Balajirao.



B.Sc. First Environmental Science Induction Program on Webex platform -2023-24

Dr. Cholkar Nitin, one of the teaching faculty members of the department, described in detail, the courses in the First Year i.e., the two-theory paper, in First semester and Two-theory paper in Second Semester and one Practical paper conducted as per annual pattern

He also explained about the Information technology and Instrumentation Facility available with the department and extolled the students to make full use of the facilities for study and their research project. He also outlined the college exam rules, the university exam rules and different modes of examination adopted at different stages of the B.Sc. Environmental Science program. He also discussed in detail the different Co-curricular activities that are a regular part

of the teaching learning process. He elaborated about the requirement of student participation in curricular activities like examination, Seminars, and study tours. He stressed the need for discipline while out of the campus on a tour or visit.

Mrs. Shaukat U. Sabry, informed the students about the teaching methodology adopted by the departmental faculty members, she very clearly explained the exam rules and exam schedule adopted by the department, she also stressed on need



for timely completion and submission of assignment during the academic session

The induction program was concluded with vote of Thanks by Dr. Cholkar Nitin B.